Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, add_resses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personual Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

HouLLins, Ellen Louisa...

MiLLER, Mollie Mary...
GoopE, Irene

Gavin, Lilian
BrINDLEY, Gertrude

Alice,

GiLLINGS, Emily Mabel

Woobs, John Henry,
M.C

METCALFE, Grace

WiLsoN, Ethel

StraNG, Elsie Catto
TURNER, Henry
JorpaN, Evelyn

McWiccan, Esther Clark

LyaLL, Edith May

Lees, Edith Gertrude ...

35 Peachley Gardens, Lower Broadheath, Here-
ford and Worcester, Married Woman. 23rd
December 1977.

Room 712, Ecumenical Tower, Dubuque, Iowa,
52001, U. S.A., Retired. 14th June 1977.

12 Fairfields, St. Ives, Cambridgeshire, Spmster
23rd January 1978.

.| Garden Cottage, 19 Bridge Street, Pershore

Worccestershire, Widow. 23rd January 1978.

72 Blurton Road, Fenton, Stoke on Trent,
Widow, 22nd January 1978.

6 Joiners Close, Joiners Lane, Chalfont St
l;g;esr, Buckinghamshire, Widow. 9th ]anuary

Marrowleaze House, Coker Hill, West Coker,
Yeovil, Somerset, Major, British Army Oﬂ"'lcer
(Retu'ed) 26th ]a.nua.ry 1978.

. | Rossendale Nursing Home, Lytham, Lancashire,

formerly 4 Willows Avenue, Lytham, Lanca-
shire, Widow. 27th January 1978.

.. | 2 Pembrey, Danygraig Crescent, Talbot Green,

Mid Glamorgan, Widow of Sxdne}; ]ol'm
Clifford Wilson. 14th December 197

.| The Cottage, Front Street, Monkseaton, Tyng

and Wear, Widow. 22nd December 1977.

.| 77 Beech Grove, Whitley Bay, Tyne and Wear,

Retired. 12th December 1977

.]93 Bayswater Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon

T'yne, Spinster.

48 Monkdale Avenue,
l;lg%ghumberland, Widow.

Ist January 1978.

Cowpen, Blyth,
2nd December

.| 7 Wenslydale Avenue, Forest Hall, Newcastle

upon Tyne, Spinster. 15th January 1978.

Flat 4, Powderham Court, Powderham "1errace,
Teignmouth, Devon, Wife of Raymond
Spalton Lecs. 21st January 1978,

Russell & Co., Bank Buildings, The Cross, Worcester, WR1 3PS.

(Doris
Edith Eburne.)

Bruce, Lance & Co., 122a High Street, Poole, Dorset. (Barclays Bank Trust
Company Limited.)

Herbert Alexander Webb, 10 Fairfields, St. Ives, Cambs or Copleys, Red House,
Market Hill, St. Ives, Cambs Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Worcester Trust Branch, The Avenue,
Worcester, WR1 3PX.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 358, 53 King
Street, Manchester, M60 2ES.

Nicholls Christie & Crocker, Equity House, 42 Central Square, High Road,
Wembley, Middlesex. (Doris Maud Dennis.)

The Cross,

Lloyds Bank Limited, Taunton Trust Branch, 30 Tore Street, Taunton, Somerset,
TAl 1HW, or Marsh, Warry & Arrow, Glenthorne House, Princes Street,
Yeovil, Somerset, Solicitors.

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 14, 9 Highgate, Kendal,
Cumbria, LA9 4HA.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, 97-100 Bute
Street, Cardiff, CF1 6PT.

Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upan Tyne, NE99 1SB.

(Christopher Strang and Collingwood Forster James Thompson.)

Dickinson Dees, Cross Housc, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon ‘T'yne, NE99 1SB.

(Nora Turner.)

Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne,
(Marion Violet Wood and Rita Wood.)

Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne,
(Thomas Johnston McWiggan and Graham Manggan)

NE99 1SB.

NE99 1SB.

Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgatec Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE99 1SB,

{(Dorothy Mary Jones.)

Blackburn & Co., 2 Tecign Street, Teignmouth, Devon.

(Raymond Spalton Lees
and Audrey Lees.)

1st May 1978

18th April

20th April

17th April

1978

1978

1978

4th May 1978

17th April

29th April

15th April

20th April

15th April
15th April
15th April

15th April

15th April

15¢th April

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1978

1979

1978

(058)

(059)
(060)
(061)
(062)

(063)

(064)

(065)

(066)

(067)
(068)
(069)

(070)

(071)

(072)

020z

Q/6] A¥vVNEE] HIf| ‘TLEIZVE) NOANOT] TH]J,



