Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
Hollins, Ellen Louisa	35 Peachley Gardens, Lower Broadheath, Hereford and Worcester, Married Woman. 23rd December 1977.	Russell & Co., Bank Buildings, The Cross, Worcester, WR1 3PS. (Doris Edith Eburne.)	1st May 1978	(058)
MILLER, Mollie Mary	Room 712, Ecumenical Tower, Dubuque, Iowa, 52001, U.S.A., Retired. 14th June 1977.	Bruce, Lance & Co., 122 ^A High Street, Poole, Dorset. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited.)	18th April 1978	(059)
GOODE, Irene	12 Fairfields, St. Ives, Cambridgeshire, Spinster. 23rd January 1978.	Herbert Alexander Webb, 10 Fairfields, St. Ives, Cambs, or Copleys, Red House, Market Hill, St. Ives, Cambs, Solicitors.	20th April 1978	(060)
Gavin, Lilian	Garden Cottage, 19 Bridge Street, Pershore, Worcestershire, Widow. 23rd January 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Worcester Trust Branch, The Avenue, The Cross, Worcester, WR1 3PX.	17th April 1978	(061)
Brindley, Gertrude Alice.	72 Blurton Road, Fenton, Stoke on Trent, Widow. 22nd January 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box 358, 53 King Street, Manchester, M60 2ES.	4th May 1978	(062)
GILLINGS, Emily Mabel	6 Joiners Close, Joiners Lane, Chalfont St. Peter, Buckinghamshire, Widow. 9th January 1978.	Nicholls Christie & Crocker, Equity House, 42 Central Square, High Road, Wembley, Middlesex. (Doris Maud Dennis.)	17th April 1978	(063)
Woods, John Henry, M.C.	Marrowleaze House, Coker Hill, West Coker, Yeovil, Somerset, Major, British Army Officer (Retired). 26th January 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Taunton Trust Branch, 30 Fore Street, Taunton, Somerset, TA1 1HW, or Marsh, Warry & Arrow, Glenthorne House, Princes Street, Yeovil, Somerset, Solicitors.	29th April 1978	(064)
METCALFE, Grace	Rossendale Nursing Home, Lytham, Lancashire, formerly 4 Willows Avenue, Lytham, Lancashire, Widow. 27th January 1978.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, P.O. Box 14, 9 Highgate, Kendal, Cumbria, LA9 4HA.	15th April 1978	(065)
Wilson, Ethel	2 Pembrey, Danygraig Crescent, Talbot Green, Mid Glamorgan, Widow of Sidney John Clifford Wilson. 14th December 1977.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Midland Bank Chambers, 97-100 Bute Street, Cardiff, CF1 6PT.	20th April 1978	(066)
STRANG, Elsie Catto	The Cottage, Front Street, Monkseaton, Tyne and Wear, Widow. 22nd December 1977.	Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE99 1SB. (Christopher Strang and Collingwood Forster James Thompson.)	15th April 1978	(067)
TURNER, Henry	77 Beech Grove, Whitley Bay, Tyne and Wear, Retired. 12th December 1977.	Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE99 1SB. (Nora Turner.)	15th April 1978	(068)
Jordan, Evelyn	93 Bayswater Road, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne, Spinster. 1st January 1978.	Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE99 1SB. (Marion Violet Wood and Rita Wood.)	15th April 1978	(069)
McWiggan, Esther Clark	48 Monkdale Avenue, Cowpen, Blyth, Northumberland, Widow. 2nd December 1977.	Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE99 1SB. (Thomas Johnston McWiggan and Graham McWiggan.)	15th April 1978	(070)
LYALL, Edith May	7 Wenslydale Avenue, Forest Hall, Newcastle upon Tync, Spinster. 15th January 1978.	Dickinson Dees, Cross House, Westgate Road, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE99 1SB. (Dorothy Mary Jones.)	15th April 1979	(071)
LEES, Edith Gertrude	Flat 4, Powderham Court, Powderham Terrace, Teignmouth, Devon, Wife of Raymond Spalton Lecs. 21st January 1978.	Blackburn & Co., 2 Teign Street, Teignmouth, Devon. (Raymond Spalton Lees and Audrey Lees.)	15th April 1978	(072)